

## BABY BUZZ® Buddleja Candy Pink = 'SFF21-026'

## **Key Features**

- ✓ First hanging basket Buddleja. Cascades
- ✓ Elegant full sized flowers in warm candy-pink tones.
- ✓ Up to 5 months of continual flowering.

## **Characteristics**

Genus & Species:	es: Buddleja hybrid (Code: 21-026)		
Protection Status:	PPAF		
USDA Zone:	USDA Zone 5. (-20°F or -28°C).		
Bloom:	Full sized flowers 6-8", in warm candy-pink tones with warm orange centers. Remove spent flower		
	and feed to encourage re-blooming. Blooms continually for up to 5 months.		
Bloom Period:	Re-blooming. May to September.		
Foliage: Small silver-green leaves. Super tight internodes.			
Habit: Improved branched giving unique compact mushroom growth habit. Ultimately 24" x 36".			
Propagation:	pagation: Softwood cuttings. License required for propagation.		
Culture:	re: Full sun to partial shade, fertile well-drained soil.		
Additional Comments:	Great for pollinator gardens. Loved by butterflies, bees and hummingbirds. Deer resistant. Tip		
	when young to encourage strong branching. In the landscape prune hard back to 3-4" in spring.		
Uses:	8"-10" baskets, containers, cascading over walls.		

## **Approximate Finishing Time**

1 Quart:	6-8 weeks
8"-10" Baskets:	10-12 weeks (3 Inputs)

Comparison: LO & BEHOLD®	Key Differences:	Candy Pink ideal for baskets vs. landscape planting
<b>B. 'Blue Chip'</b> PP19,991		Candy Pink full sized candy-pink flowers vs. smaller blue-purple flowers.
		Candy Pink up to 5 months of flowering vs. up to 5 months of flowering.

PlantHaven Disclaimer: These Grower Notes are based on our experience with this crop. Growth will vary depending on location, climate, growing medium and cultural practices. Where fertilizer & chemical use is involved, read the labels, follow the manufacturer's instructions & practice careful trialing methods. Note: All PlantHaven varieties are subject to patent protection: unlicensed propagation prohibited.



PlantHaven<sup>®</sup> International, Inc. • <u>www.planthaven.com</u> • <u>new.plants@planthaven.com</u>

© PlantHaven<sup>®</sup>, Inc. All rights reserved. PlantHaven<sup>®</sup> and From Breeder to Market<sup>®</sup> are registered trademarks.